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VEGETABLES
—ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT oni CA ISi 25.00 24i 25.00 36*
fair cock) 15.00 ml be 16.00

—ASPARAGUS: OFFERINGS LIGHT
11 lb dni/ciu bfchd GU iml 25.00 MX Ige
32.00- ltd 32.00-33.00 iml
18.00- PE Ige few 35.00 Ad few
35.00

—BEANS: MARKETHIGHER buoni/
citi NY Round Green Type Machine
Picked 12.00 fair cond 8.00 PA Round
Green Type Machine Picked 9.00-10.00 5
lb ctni GU French Type 15.00

—BEETS: MARKET LOWER cm
bchdNJ 12s 7.00OH 12* 7.00 25 lb iki be
CD med 8.00 SO lb sks be CD med
12.00-13.00

—BROCCOLI: MARKET ME LOW-
ER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY ctn* CA
bchd 14s 7.00-9.50 mostly 8.00-9.25 one
label 11.00 CD bchd 14s 6.00-7.00 bchd
18s 7.00-8.00 ME bchd 14s 4.00-6.50

mostly 5.00 »

-BRUSSELS SPROUTS: NO SALES
REPORTED

—CABBAGE: MARKET LOWER 1
3/4 bucrts& 50 lb ctni CD CD OneRound
Green Type med 10.00Red Type med 9.00
LI Round Green Type med 8.00-10.00 NJ
Round Green Type med 9.00-10.00 mi-
med 7.00 Red Type med 8.00-9.00 PA
Round Green Type med 9.00 sml-med 7.00
Red Type med 7.00-8.00 TX Round Green
Type med 7.00-8.00 50 lb sks NJ Round
Green Type Ige 9.00

-CARROTS: MARKET LOWER sks
48 1-lb flmb|s CA Topped med-lge
12.00-14.50 mostly 14.00 CD CDOne

Topped med 11.00 50 lb sks be CA
Topped jbo 15.00CD CDOne Topped jbo

f«y, Aufluindrisor

12.00- moAly 13.00MXTopped jbo
8.00- moldy 9.00 cmi bdid CA
Bunched 24i 1250ctni 201-lb flmbfi CA
Baby Peeled 16.00

-CAULIFLOWER: MARKET HIGH-
ER ctni flmwipd CA 12i 9.50-10.00 pre-
ferred labeb 12.00 fair cond 8.00 fit ctni
jacketpkd COCDOne 12i6.00-750 moA-
ly 7.00 9t 6.00-7.00

-CELERY; MARKET HIGHER ctni
CA 1 1/2 dz 10.00 2 dz 10.00-11.00 few
13.00 2 1/2 dz 10.00-13.00 moldy
10.00- flmb 30i 15.00 fair cond
ll.OOflmb 24i 15.00fair cond 11.00MI 2
dz 9.00-10.00 moldy 950 2 1/2 dz
9.00- moldy 950 OH 2 dz 8.00 21/2
dz 8.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
HIGHER eclats OH 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00SO lb ems CD Nappe 6.50-7.00 NY

Nappe 6-50-7,00 celcitsNJ Nappe 8.00PA
Nappe 8.00

-CORN-SWEET: MARKETLOWER
wbcits NJ Yellow 4 dz min 7.00-8.00
White 4 dz min 7.00-10.00 fair cond
5.00- NY Bi-Color 4-4 1/2 dz
6.00- sks PA White 4 dz min 10.00

-CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY flts/ctns flmwrpd CO CDOne
Long Seedless sml 12s 7.00-8.00WAXED
1 1/9 buctns/ats VO med 11.00-12.00 fr
qual 9.00 NJ med 10.00-11.00fair appear
8.00 ft qual 6.00-8.00 NY med 10.00 fr
qual 5.50-6.00 sml 8.00

-EGGPLANT: MARKET STEADY 1
1/9 buentrs wipd NJ med 7.00-8.00 fair

qual 6.00
—ENDIVE: MARKET SLIGHTLY

LOWER 1 1/9 buctns/crts OH 7.50-8.00
mostly 8.00 10 lb ctns BL Widoof 21.00

---ESCAROLE: MARKET STEADY 1
1/9 buctns/crts OH 8.00-9.00 mosdy 9.00

—GARLIC; MARKET STEADY 30 lb
ctns CA While super col 28JO col 25.50
few 27.00 super jbo 24.00 exjbo 22.50 jbo
19.50

—GREENS; MARKET STEADY ctns/

-SQUASH; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1/2A 5/9 buc&u/ati NJ Zuc-
chini tml-med 6.00-7.00 med S.OO-6.00
Ydlow Slraightnedt rnil-med 8.00 NY
Zucchini iml-nwd 6.00 Yellow Straight-
neck iml-med 6.00-7XIO med 5.00

—SWEET POTATOES; NO SALES
REPORTED

—TOMATOES: MARKET VINE
RIPES LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 25 lbdot CA 85% U.S. One or
Better Mature Green* light red-red Ige
10.00 MD Vine Ripe* pink-light ted med
7.00 NJ Vine Ripe* pink-light red ]ge
9.00- few belt 15.00 fair qual
4.00- med 6.00 fair qual A oond 5.00
TO 85% US. One orBelter Mature Gieem
light red-red x]ge 9.00-10.00few 11.00Ige
9.00- VA 85% US. One or Better
Mature Greeni light red-red xlge
9.00- moitly 9.00 Ige 8.00-10.00
moidy 9.00 Local Repack 85% US. One
or Better Mature Greeni pink-light red
xlge 13.50 Ige 12.50 med 11.50

—TOMATOES, CHERRY: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT On 12 I-pt bkti CA light
red-red 8.00-9.00 NC light red-red
8.00-

—TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctni
MX light red-red t5O ted 6.00 NC pit*,
light ted 7.00-8.

-,-TURNIPS: MARKET HIGHER 25 lb
•ki NJ Purple Top med 7.00

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctni
CARadicchio9( 12.0012* 12.003kg lugi
IT Radicchio 12i 12.00

PARADISE TRUCKING
General Hauling

PARADISE CONCRETE
A Metered Concrete Service

717-687-0990

See Our Products On Display At AQ PROGRESS DAYS
August 13 - 14 - 15 • We're Located on W. 9th Street

Keystone ,CONCRETE I
PRODUCTS

■ NC.

477 East FannersviUe Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 ("waffle slat'M

(717) 355>2361
oncrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

Slatted Beef Barn

Commodity Buildings & Bunker Silos Slatted Free Stall Barn

cm bchd NJ Ceilard 6.00-7.00 Kale
6.00-7.00 OH CoHard 24. 6.00630 Kale
24i 6.00-630 Miutard 24. 8.00 Turnip
Top* 24. 8.00

—LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
HIGHER ctm CA 24. 1000-12.50mottly
11.00 one label 13.00 fair cond 8.00

Wrapped 24. 12.00-13.00 mottly 12.00
preferred label. 14.00 30. 11.00-12.00CD
24. fair qual S.OO-6.00 18. 5.50-6.00
Wrapped 24. 9.00-10.00 CO 24.fair cond
4.00-5.00

-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctm CA Green Leaf
24. 10.00-1100one label 13.50Red Leaf
24. 10.00-1130 mottly 10.00 one label
1230OH Botton 24.7.00 Green Leaf 24.
7.00 Red Leaf24.7.0012-qtbkU/dn. OH
Bibb 24. 7.00

—LBTTUCB-ROMAINB: MARKET
STEADY ctm CA 24. 10.00-12.00 fair
cond 8.00-9.00 CD 24. 6.00-8.00 1.3
fauctu CA 24. 14.00-15.00

---MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctm PA Ige 12.0012,50
mottly 12.00 med 930-10.50 mottly
9.5010.00 4qtbkuPA med-lge 5.00530
few 4.75 tml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lb ctm PA
Oytler 18.0019.00Ctemini 9.ooPortobel-
la. 9301030 few 9.00 3 lb ctm PA Shii-
take 13.00-15.00 few 12.00 fair qual
10.001150few 9.50 Oytter 12.001330
dm 12 8-ox tray, flrnwrpd PA 8.00830
ctm 10 12-oztray, flmwrpd PA 9.00930
few 10.00ctm 10 lOoz tray, flmwrpd PA
8.00830

—OKRA; OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s
8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00 CD 48s 6.00-9.00
NJ 36s 7.00-8.00 48s 7.00-8.00 OH 48s
8.00 etns/erts bchd NJ Leeks 12s 8.00

-PARSLEY: MARKET CURLY
HIGHER, PLAIN ABOUT STEADY ctns

Forney Longpnecker
Vice President#? inancial Consultant
Commodities

Smith Barney 717-295-8914
-

-

1 800-441-1997
A Member of ThivelersGrouffr

SMITH BARNEY INC.
29 East King Street
Suite 200
Lancaster, PA 17602-2852

bchd OH Only 60. 10.00-11.00 mottly
10.00 30. 7.00 Plain 60. 10.0011.00
mottly 11.00 30. 7.00

—PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE

—PEAS GREEN; MARKET LOWER
boot. MX Bngluh 210024.00 10 lb ctm
GU Snow Pea. Decalyxed 110013.00
few beat 17.00 fair cond 7.009.00 ord
cond 330Sugar Snap Pea. Decalyxed few
17.00

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9 bnctm/cm NJ Bell Type
Green exlge 8.009.00 mottly 8.00 Ige
6.009.00 med 6.007.00 Mxd Red And
Green exlge 8.009.00 VA Bell Type Mxd
Red And Green Ige 5.00 5 kg cut MLBell
Type Green 80-100mm 15.00 Red
80100mm 15.00Yellow 80100mm 15.00

—PEPPERS OTHER: TOO FEW
SALES TO QUOTE

—RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY dm tpd 30 6-cz flmbg. MI Red
5.506.00MNRed 6.25 OHRed 6.008.00
mottly 6.00 dm tpd 14 1-lb flmbg. MI
Red 5306.00 MN Red 6.75 OH Red
6.00630 ctm bchdOHRed 24. 7.008.00

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

—RUTABAGAS: TOO FEW SALES
TO QUOTE

—SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA Flat 24s
10.50-12.00 bubkts CO Savoy 15.00

(clipped)


